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L Address 1290 Uemgress St. ot v 2522 BT
e naxdll 13 1962 I dmstallan o ber -
L }S;tjd- 1 Je12u62 Gwrer - Bda TOIty TRy % OrTites AN
T ) Cwier fogre s am:?amnmq ., y
% ’ Portland Plumbing Inspector T oot celole  Jo12-82 ’ \
- v Fode !;]nrmnh - -
> By ERNOLLC R GOCODWIN TNEN FEPL * Hie) FEE
T App. First Insp. 65— :.:?::.S o 3 .
L b A - 1q o L TORIES I £ . .
o Date £y A i .T(‘x..._TS ] ) S ..
- By a2 m:: A?L z.5 1282 ! 2 -
T = “\c\ A o N~ A AL
.r ) App. Final Insp. A TS f" L] SURLAC L ‘; ' B P
- Date ; P W ALLR CANNS ! o e
2% , = ' 2 I I
1 By SE'P 29 198& | oY TTALRLLSS WATLR HZATERS , T , Lt
: SEFBAGE S-S ALS J N
A ERRORDORBIADDYWR ‘s:?nc f,‘._\ - 3— & AR
S [ Bk erdig) NSTeteR B s SENS ] g5 b
- 71 Res:denual - T 3;: e
: ! h Single T - :‘. ‘!‘.\%,
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‘a/z . N ™ New Construction i . i )] i
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Deparntment of Building Inspection

Certificate of Orecupancy

LOCATION 1290 Congress Street

Issued to Mary Ann Otis Date of Issue Jan. 3, 1983
This is to revtify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at tne sbove location, built—altered
—changed as to use under Buxldmg Permit No. has had final inspecuion, has been found to conform

substantially to requirements of Zoning OrdindifiCe Al%lgmldxng Code of the Cuty, and 15 hereby .pproved for

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as 1ndicated below.
PoRrTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

1St & 23d Floors only Feal Estate Offices and 1 Apt.

Limiting Conditions:

This cercificate supersedes
certificate irsued

Approved. i
p:/};" /3 -?72(,«,&‘ \,ﬁm (2”7/4/ /
te) Inspector Inspector oj B

Notloe: Thircertificats 4. tules Is use of building or premises, and ought 10 be transferred
owner to owner when pro~erty changes bands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesace for ooe dolhr
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APPLICA TN AR 2=

BO.CAL USE GROUP ..o ornnremons seer g e ‘ 5EP 21 95
B O.C.A, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. coovcmeemoont) °[ g ‘7 .......
AT AN .. Sept. 17, 198
ZONING L OCATION o —- PORTLAND, MAINE,  Sepk. ROs, {}_IIY ol ?ﬂﬂﬁﬁ:’m

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPEC T1ON SERVICES, FORTLAKD. MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a pennit 1o erect. alter, regair, desmolish, move or install the jollowing building, struc~
ture, equipment or chanze use in acoordence with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code ard
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portiand with plans urd specifications, if any, submitred herewith and the followirg specifica-

tions:

LOCATION ..1290. Congress. SEEQEE . i ez et . Fire Distrit #1 0, #20
1. Owner's name =rd address . Maxy-Ann, Otis - RX8¥ 1385 congxess. St Telephone 773-4000..
2, Leysee's name ard SAQEESS v e v e snnenn et T Telephone . .o-oeve-c--
3. Contractor's nurz and address .. _zndre .2.. .Cote. = .BIQyn ﬁEXahgg. ....... Telephone . /32-~9139
4. Architecl . ..o. ceresmsmeneseemit Ll Specifications ... .- vev e Plans o aa-oenes No. of sheets . .....
Proposed use of buildiag .. dwelling & QEELCES . .ooer e No. families - ceonasen-
Lanl U5 ccvnvr-on- BAIME . aenivanacss soetet R .......,...No.fnmilies..........
Materis ... . - NO. stories .. ... Heat covvonnornes Styleof r00f .o cov e .. Roofing -..--- RPN .
Other building o same 1ot ..vraeenn St P 110.00.
Fsti ated coneractural cost $. A2y, .9 Fee $...- 23048 .
cieLp inspECTOR—Mr. . 220990 GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Vhis application is for: @7

Dueling . .oereeee R Exi. 234 To make repairs after fire to return
CFATAZE aeneecnneeneneens to original con ‘tion, structural
Maso-y Bldg. ... . +~hanges as per plans. 1 sheet of plans.
Measd Bldg, . oceamreeen Stamp of Special Conditions
Aliaations .. . eeeesseces

Demoiiions oo ca et .

Changz of Use ..covvvnee .

OMEr o ovnerranenron .

NOFE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing. electri-
gal end mecharicals.
PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUEDTO 1 §&X 20 30 40

OIher: . .vnreososarsresssses aes
DETAILS OF NEW WORK
1 any plumbwg invoived in this WOrk? o .. cvovenneeene Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? c.srecaannnane
1, connection *o be made t¢ public SEWEI? o aeaene e .. If not, whatis proposed for Sewage? L.eesensecenceenn .
Has septi m¥ notice Doun SENL? L oeaemeeronareet .. Form nofice sent? ....oaneerrerere aeiausacaseneee
Height i .14 grase 1o rop of plate ... uvees..n.. Heightaverage grade to highest point Of 100 4. vsvvunnsreesss
Sue, fre v o aieves Jepth .ovavens No. stories ....-- solid or filled land? ........ .. earth or rock? ......- .
+Muterial ¢ foundation ....eeo-- varemeenen T hickness, tOp .. ...+ bottom ... P SR
Kind of roof - .. .. AU Rise per fool ... cveene- ROOE COVEMRE +.avsrennarnonrererset” heeensraeenens
. No. of chimneys «..cov--v-e Material of chimneys «..... of lining .. -.cv-e- Kindofheat ....oe-v- Lfuel ... ..
Framing Lumber—Kind .. c.00-0n Dressed or full size? ... .ooeeee Corner Posts - coo-venvces SUls voevvneavnns
Size Girder .. ...eoveceens Columns under girders . ....oceovrer-e SIZE covverrencn- Max. On Centers . ..oeoneoens
Studs (outside wails and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Br.jging in every floor and flat ror . span OVl 8 feet.
Joists and zafters: 1St flOOr ecvenecomsnes ,20d coennanennene ) 1 B L100f Looaiia eanens
On centers: 1St flOOr oo cvnvecrnnnes ,200d caeeninanennn ] < B ,100f covnn- s meeen
Maximum span? 1St floOF oo cvvvarsonens ,2nd ..aennen R £+ B L 200l Laaaes eeen .
If one story ouilding with masonry wals, thickness of walls? ...... v easiaaee R height? oo evnrrenses

. IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated ... n_aber commercial cars 10 be accommodated ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .. cpene

* APPROVALS BY: DATE

MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECT [ON—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any trecon a public streer? ..
ZONING: 5. Aeon
BUILDING COD " H : 7 e /ﬂ”// will there be in charge of the above work a p:rson competent
Fire Depls «cceeneenerssseffodboemameesmecnses " to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.s o oocecenrs A LR are observed? ...oeaen
Others: .....-- beeesesacn vansseans veeeas -
Signature of Applicant WC(' . / L Cg’& ........... Phone £..583W€........
TypeNameofabove.....Ar}dne.i’.-,..CQte ........ eeeraens 10 20 3840
Other «.oovoeesosonronecs teeeesrsennes
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY == and Address «.oceoronene veeenrenen vees
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CITY_OF PORTLAND e

‘(:‘;. v }
kY '«"‘i'
i JOSEPH E. McDONOUTH st
.. ‘.'.'- FIRE CHIEF Th i
N '-m;h: Tt
- by Dc-ovar 15, 1981 P
A /| e s
- / B
N taryarn Otis
4 129C Congress Street .
N Fortland, Maine 04102 Vi
¥ ’,35 Pe: 1290 Congress Street
Ry ALE:S
; ear Ms. 0% .
i : 0 s
N ';, Your permit application to change ths use from vacant building to & rea: estate 7 a
N EC) offices on lst floor, 1 apartment on 2nd, 1 apartient on 3rd. to increase height of o,
3 t1ilding 1 story as per plars, at tre above named address, is hereby approveg subject . \
i E to the follouing conditions: A
4 : Tl
‘ CODE ¢ -~ '//
A - R N
'\\ 1n. All doors involves in the means of egress shall be equiprpec with latch 1 ,
sets which shall open from the inside without the use of -e¢ys, special A /
. } knowledge, or ability, but by merely turning tone usual knub or by / L'
! 51 : pressure on a plate or lever. ;i
PCUR T Yo
“"ﬁ : . 11. The boiler room s ! be enclosed with construc.ion having a fire ratirg 2% o
Rav. 5 of at least one includinz the ceiling, and fire doors with self~ T
; closers. I8
x 14, A1l vertical openings (stairways) chzll be enclosed :ith construction C.
i 2 neving a fire rating of at least ore hour including fire door with self- RIS
AN/IAN & closers, o Bt
\e
P ALY 16. Fach apartrment shall be equipped with a single station smoke detecter
! ‘E,: wired to the house current. These detectors shall be placed in a manner
. which will protect the sleeping aruar. e
Y4t R T
) \ . 18. Each apartment shall have access to -wo separate a.d remote approved 5 2 “;
e exits, Jpon entering the exit enciosures, one shall be able “o remain f ‘
Ao b in the prot: cted enclosure uni:l reaching the building exterior. Lo,
g K
% If 1 may be of any furthe~ assistance, please feel free to contact me au 7755451, o \
i PR Ext. 350. ow
W ¥
] .
* o Yours truly, . ‘
v *

’ 3
%
L Lt. James P, Collins . ,%
Fire Prevention Bureau ! v
y O

P

Jpc/ jme

109 MIDDLE STREET ® PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 @ TELEPHONE (207) 775-6361




%@gﬁ B.OCA, USE GROUP .. ouranean ooomnteniansrss s
T ~

8.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ... ... 001112 ...
ZOMNING LOCATION_ L= /7 pORTLAND, MAINE, 06t 13,. 198

001 19 rggr”

{ ITY.ob PORTLANE—
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVJCES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, clier, repair, demalish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipmen: ar change use in sccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland Bs) € A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, subsmitted herewith und the Jollov.ing: specifica-
tionrs:

LocATIoN 1290 congress Street ... ... Fim Diszt #1[1 %20
1. Owner’s name and address . Maxyann Otis - S3M@..........ceeee e Telops.ne 733336664
2. Lessee's name ana AddUress «.ovoeaani i arennenneee PP wWindham Telepoone ......ven e
5. Contractor’s name sad address . . .Andre. Coke. - .Box.782.. No.nbignsdachoan . Telephone 8920229,
4. AICHHEC . .ovvonercanannosnsnsnansae sones Specifications ........- Plans .......... No. of shazts .. ....
Proposed use of BUIAING . .+ o vuvvuansnannas sosouraran et eans ettt No, families . ........
LLBSL USE » o o v e v emenerassaeaassncansrnn srianancansasan et s ararassrrsnsnttt No. families ....eaeass
Materdal ... ... No. stories ...... Heat .....oocieenn Styleofroof ..cavriiaenn.ee ROOANZ . . ovaier wunsse
Orber boddings on same TOL ... .. . .h cavaaiiiaienas o snernes heseaiiiiaanansacanans e .
Est:margd wontravtural cost §. ,20.,.000. ... Fee $..1102.02....

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.

1his appl.caticn is for: z 775-54351

Dwellng ...... PP Ext. 234

GALLEE - cvncrncnsarnns . Change of use from vacant bldg. to

Mascory BIg. .o oeveenans 6 real estate offices on lst floor
" 1 t on 2nd i s dir

Metal Bldg, ... oioinen ‘ Stamp of Special Carditiol

Al:ermmf on 3rd. 3k to gncxpgase %eigﬁt of

""" ne sto as per plans.

Demoltions «.oeseressnse Y P P

Charge of Use ...... eaeee ‘CNGRESS STREET

[0 U S LZRMIT TO DOTTIE OWENS

NUTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permils,
eal gnd mechanicals.

‘tnstallers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, clectri-
1o 20 30 40

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... iiieeeeians Is any electrical work involved inthiswork? ...covennnnns
1s connection 10 be made to public sewer? ... et If not, what is proposed for sewage? .........enee PPN
Has septic tank notice been seat? ...... heaceaaneaenes Form notice sent? .......cccv0n ererescasasceaanaenn
Height average grade totop of plate . .....covevnnenes Height average grade to highest point Ofr0of eeneinnianonins
Size, front ......... depth ......... No. stories ...... solid or filed land? ........ .. earth or rock? ...... ceee
* Material of foundation .....cececceeien s Thickness, top ... .. bottom ...... cellar ... ... eeeaainns
Kuadofroof ...ooaveeeverens Riscperfoot . ........- ROl COVERNG . cuisennnnassasasennoasssnaasacrues
. Ne. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... oflining .......... Kindofheat ......... wfuel o......
Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? ......c..--. Comerposts ..c.eeen ense Sills soeunenennn
Size Girder .....cvvevnens Columns under gird2rs .....ooevennse Sizd ...eeviienen Max. Oft CENLETS +vacavocncns
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) +x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest.
Joists and rafters: 1stfloor v ovvvarnmeccans 20d ceeiiencnnnn J3rd i ,roof ....e... vaene
On centers: I1st HoOr v avuvnennenss L20d caiie e nn L3rd s yr00f ..., .. heenen
Maximum span: ISt AOOL o vvvvrnvcesses20d connenns veeen 3rd ..ol caaenas yroof . ...,
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . ........... eereerecaneae s height? ....... feaeee

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same ot ... ., 10 be accommodated . .. number commercial cars to be accommodated ...
Wiil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........

APPROVALS BY: i DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINE Will work require disturbing ¢f any tree on a public street? ..

ZONING: (2L HUACH (/1 :
o 7 Will there be in charge of th: above work a person competent
[\

BU!LDIN?)%D ‘
Fire Depti>: ) {o see that the State and City requirements pestaining thereto

Health Dept.: f...4euvunns A S f are observed? . .......
OWErS: ..ovevovacnosrecsones N kel yfevoeas

doove .oovennnnn. andre Cote ., ... ...... 10 20 3&x40
Other . cevenne Ceaisree eveeeesssanon

FIELD INSPECTOR'S CC and Address .. . ceieeeeaen [P veesesn
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CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E McDONOUGH
FIRE CHIEF

Ccrober 15, 13981

Marys 1 Otis
129¢ rgress Streat
Pertl nl}, Maire 04102

Re: 2490 Ccngress Street

Dear Ms. Otrs:

Your permit applicatien to changz2 t-e use from vacant building to 6 recl estate
offices on 1st floor, 1 apartment ¢a 2nd, 1 apartment on 3rd. 0 increase reight of
building 1 s:-ory as per plans, at the apove naed ad:itess, is hereby approvad sibject

to the foliowing condirions:

egress shall be equipped with latch
de without ‘l.e usa of keys, special

10. £f11 deoors involved in the nmeans o0l €
y turuing the usaal xniob or by

cats which shall open irom tne ins
vaowledge. or ability, but by mere
rressure on a plats or lever.

i
1

14. The boiier roc. shall be enclosed with construction naving z fire rating
of at least one hour, including the ceiling, and fire dcors #ith celf~-
closers.

{stairways) shail be encloued with ons raction
of at least one hour including {ire duor with self-

14, A1l verticazal operings
having 1 fire ratin

closers.

>4
£

jo. Each apartment sh:ll be equipped with a single station smoZe derector
wired to the house current. These detectors shall be p'wced in a manrer
which will protect the sleeping area:.

18. Ctach apertment shzll have access 1o two separate znd remote approved
cirle, Upon entering the 2xit enclosures, one sha_l b2 atle to remain

e

ir. tha protected enclosure un=il reaching the tuilding exierior.

If I may be of anv .irther assistance, please ‘ezl free to contact ne at 715-5451,

Ext. 320.
Yours truly,
Lt. Jame:s P. Collins
Fire Freveniion EBEureau
JPC/ Jmr

109 tAIDDLE STREET # PCRTLAND AMAINT Ctigl  ® TELEPHONE \207) 775 5361
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l B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONYIRULRDIANN o v eene RIS AT
ALK ZONING LOCATION. _———  PORTLAND, MAINE, O2t.. 13,1981 ‘
LN RE ' et
T S0 the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & }NSPECTION SEEVICES. Por tax0, Mai Edﬁr?ﬂmm )
-f' The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 10 ¢ 2ct, alter, repair, demahish, move v install the following building, struc- B .
i ture, « 3 ipment or change wse in accordance with the Laws of the State vf Maine. the Porilard BOLC.A. Building Code und r ,
£ B Zeating Cirdinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifwat. ns, i any, submitted herewith and ine following specifica- B L
- s NSt N *
T Location 1290 Congrees Street . ... e ... Fire Distriet #10, #2L .
" 1. Uwnor's nams und address . Maxyann. OELS .= DU, oo aeiara Telzphoue 733‘;&6864 -
2. Leve.e’s name and 2dddress ... aeae caeeee et ettt T wim.;m’l‘e!ephmc ........ .
g.é &_} ‘ '}‘ 3. Cc 1 mactor’s tame and address . .2ndre -Cote. ~-HOX- 783, . .o sdtiangeu - Teephone 192-83%9 - '
‘\1. ] \ 4 AL S, woeananan eaaeaaas e Specifizations ... ... Plans ... cceoves No. of sheets ...... 1 .
i Jeoposed o so of building ovveioeeaenes T T ... . No. familles .........
i .0 R e iearanasisaae s fheiiasacaaraeenn .......................'ti:.iam‘:lic‘ ..........
el 3 Material ... ...aens 10, stories . ... .. Heat ....... .. Styteofroef ...l ve ee--Rotfing....... R
g .
Nl ‘\'-" (nher builungs oa same Jot . .o caanemann et PP M esines eeenesemeansasenesses =t casnaees
\‘yj’) Euima 4 o atactural cost 3..20,000 - .-+ Fee 5. .1)0.00--+-
}‘ FIELD INSFECTOR—Mr, . ....c0n - - e e ..  CENFRaL DESCRIPTION
s el Tras apelcatioy is fon @ 775-5451
LY pwalling ... .- evrannn Ext. 234
e\ GBI - vnevees e e Changas of use froa vacans bldg. to
Masoary BlEg. «vavanrienae 6 real estate offices or ist £loos
b Metal Bldz, ... oocvnnnes 1 apt on 2nd, Stamp of Specasi Conditions
;g ;‘vf ALZCEALIONS + v ns neennean 1 apt on 3zd. 3k to increase teight of
BHEAL LeOhtInS + e e et hldg. one story as per plans.
S v eraaens
b }‘: Change cfUse ...... revee 1790 CONGRESS STREEY
# Other ... covvenanioons .- SKND PEAMIT TO DOTIIE OWENS
& NOTE T 2 APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by e installers and subcontraciors ¢f heazing, plumbing, electr-
> cal and mechanicals,
ki ij. pERMIT IS TO BEISSUEDTO \[(0 20 30 40
ML‘ 2, Other: «.ccovevnns [
i DETAILS OF NEW WORK
i Js any piumbing involved inthiswork? ... coiarenoenns Is any electrica’ work involved in this woile? Loeeeeaan-n N
% Is connectiou o be made to public PY ¥ SN If not, wkat is proposed for sewape? . ieaieecnen N t I
15 Has septic tank aotice been €ent? . ... ..oooveimeerens Form notice sent? .. ...--. rveeaeaanas e eceansas L
fi\ j& '“’ Height averagt 4,.ade to t0p ofplate ...... Ceeeenaans He:, "'t average prade to highest point of roof .. cceieaenennans B 'ef
HL¥re Size, front ... ....depth oooiaenn. No. stafes ...... sulid or filled land? . ..... ... . earth or rock” ....enneee L
P i % Materiz! of foundation . ..ceenaoacneenas “Thickners, 0P +-»-«» botiom ..... - 2ElAF civaarnnaeneaenanes ‘e ‘
. okt g Nind of 100f . ceeceenenaaans Rise pes foot ...... .-- FLOOL COVERINE .- .ooavanmnnssns s fearcserasen raen o
é’r 1t 4 No. of chitiliys ccveeecrnns Material of chimneys . .... of lining ...... Kind of heat . covnnene fusl ... ) '7:
i b} Yramng Lumber—¥ind . ....ovnne Dressed or full size? .. ... -0 Corner posts - ... .aaneen- Sills covenmenenns
i Size Girder . coeoversanans Coamns undirgirders - ... conenene Sit2 weeinnraoans Max, ON CENLELS +ev-aaarmmn- i
"gr»j ju Studs (uiside walls and carryiog partitons) 2x4-167 O. C. Bridging in every floor 2nd flzt roof span over 8 feet.
:: Joists and rafrers: . istfloor ...... U L2nd ceieaineenee ,3rd.............,roo£ ......... - i
'r On centers: ’ tstflenr oove wviernenn y2ad aieienieen J3d ... el yroof . ooiian : .
1 for Maximum 3p.s. 1L BOOE v cvves ovs Lo2nd e I 1 AP JT00f cuesvnneannan . g
¢ 1f oae story buitding with masonry walls, taickness of walls? ... oo aeennen RPN erreen height? .....conev-on L.
L IF A GARAGE .
il '{. No cars sew ar~ommodaed on seme Jot . ..., 10 be accommodated ... pumber zomm ~rcial cars to be accommodated . . .
;,' 1: Will autvehile repairing be Jone other than min:r repairs to cars habitualiy storad in the proposed building? . ........- N
- APPROVALS BY: wATE MISCELLANEOUS :
BUILDING INSPECTION—-PLAN EXALZ: - "R ..... Vil work require disturbing of any tree on a public stresas .. =t .
{ ZONING: +.oevs veeannenns e o
BUILDING CODE: ..ottt teavercnasaonneerer Visl there be in charge of the £Jove -work a person competent s -
['_""i i} Fire TIePls oo vvonrrenancasomnnornsre veceeannes to sce that the State end City requircments pertaining thereto
s ! Health DOPLs o evvvornencarnnnncscnenarnmteess ... arcobserved? ........ 21
e OIHErS. wvnvvrrasioenonrrsaanassossnvsnscsreces .. ﬁ o) B
s Signature of Applicant ... L//z,dg..“) é’:é .. Phons &...C/me. ..., . R
P T Type Name of above . ... veeens ardre. .Coke, .. .....cooee 10 20 35340 o ;: .
‘ 15 o Other ...... RN cerssses P . ‘vc"
e i OFFICE FILE COPY _/_’/ and AGGIESS o ovonnvnooorsrssnnere cieees 3
) /} .




%@yﬁ DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Sept. 22 ,10_81
Receipt and Permit number _A 73188

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit tc make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland E;gf&récgl rdinance, th§t1:lational Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WOR ongress -~)akk
OWNER'S NAME: Mary A. Otis ADDRESS: same
FEES
OUTLETS:
Receptacles _ _ Switches ___ ___ Plugmold ______ ft. TOTAL

FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent Flourescent __ _
Strip Flourescent [ X S AU N g _
SERVICES:
Overhead __ Underground Temporary_ _X@8x TOTAL amperes .
METERS: (number of) I LR R LR R R ORI .
MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional R R R R ireees RPN .
D Bl O O R R KRR RARE
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (number of UNILS) ... ..o il ciiee e e
Electric (number of TCOMS) ____ _  ciesvitn teuntnnainreeatisnseaasninaoee eeren .
COMNMERCIAT, OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING.
Cal or Gas (by a main boiler)
0il or Gas (by separate units)____
Electric Under 20 kws . _Over 20 kws ______ ... oiiuiiiaeiarnenns ereaaes
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges —_— Water Heaters —
Cook Tops o Disposals .
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers J Compactors —
Fans Others (denote)
o4\ P R R R TR TR LR LR
MISCELLANEOQUS: (number of)
Branch Panels _ iieiiiiataaea s e s et sae st .
TrANSEOIIIIOTS o o o o« aeaaeennsnosesosse sissosuonesenasratssctisnsensuesssnens .. S
Alr Conditioners Central TUnit __ o..iiit ittt ‘e .
Separate Units (WIndows) ____ ...oiiieiiiiieniiiiiieniieniee R
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
OVEr 20 8Q. FI. | eeiiieiaiiaaaeats e saaseensaee sesecesinnane —
Swim 1ing Pools Above Ground __  ...i.eiiiil ceeiiiiiiiiiinae e o
In Cround  ciiei et ittt
Fire/Burglar Alarms Resiaential ..o oot
Commercial ____ c.iihiiiis seveaes seesaasiesesserisaes ceee
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and unler ____ aieeeeneenns
over 30 ampPS ______ ..iieeienieenans ..
Cireus, Fairs, @10, i iee e ettt
Alterations to wires _ e e ereearereer e ..
Repairs after fire [ R R R ..
Dmergency Lights, batlery ___ . .eoiiveiot tiriiiiiis it
Emergency Generators A L L LSRR .. e
INSTA{.LATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (30%-16b) ....vvviiiiiiinr viehenienriinaanonnecnns o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 3.50

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on ____ ,19__; or Will Call I
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: __ __ Thomas Arsepault
ADDRESS: RFD # 2 Frepport
TEL.: 865-3848 .
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 03828 SIGNATUE . QF CONTRACTOR:
LTMITED LICENSE NO.: “/ lrzco ezl

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR’S COPY — GREEN
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N

Salisds
e — e S e o

Cily <" Portland, laine :
Fire Department [

Marvripn Qtis A

% 1288-90_Congress. St. i,

Pa=tland y ME

Re: give at 1288.00 Congress st

Dear Ms. Otis

On Docen a fire occurred in the building listed
above, of whicn you are reported to be the owner.

If permanent repair work is required for this building, you
must obtain a permit from the Building & Inspection Dept. in City : :
Hall before starting such work,

Very Truly Yours, ( MR
!
Chief -
Portland Fire Department f
cc: Building & Inspection Dept, ‘
Health Dept. (Housing Div,) .
City Assessor's (Mr. Lucci) ’ B
3} story wood structure. Originated abcve the furnace; ext=nded horizontally across f
basement ceiling and vertically through structure, ’
o
Pl 1o
l\ L ]
] Y
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City of Portland
‘ Chief Buildine Inspector
! 389 Congress Street : ; i
Portland, Maine OL101 ,.
Attenticn: Marge Schmuckal

Dear Ms. Schmuckals

& Regarding your letter of July 2b, 1979. Please note T have . .
B replaced an existing siem. :

Enclosed for juur records are the dimensions and securing specs
) of the replacement si-n.

Please advise if a perrit is required to replace an existing RS
s Lo
A sign,

Sincerely yours, \

Maryann S, Otis

R mo/pd

RECEIVED

AUR - 11979 !
DEPT. OF BLDBG. INSP,
CITY OF PORTLAND




as

A oz v
ol
' August 6, 1979 ;
S o
s A
Mexyann 8. Otis R
. 290 Congress Street s
: Portland, Maine x
4
Re: 1290 Congress Street
o Dear Ma. Otin: )
I I am in recceipt of your letter. 4 permit to rcoplace a D Has S
sign is not needed if it is the same aize and in the same ' ‘
: location. In this particular instance our office had no
. permit taken out for either the past or present sign. Thus, :
. a permit must be applied for. Please come in inmediately to -
apply for this pormit. ’

Very truly yours, RO

- Harge Schmuckal
i Building Inspector

A\ MS/x g
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B.O.C.A. TYZE OF CONSTRUCTION 0 00658 AUG 9 1979

ZONING LOCATION_&’/7_  pGRTLAND, MAINE, Aug..f,.1979.

1]

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a pernut to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions:

LOCATION 1290 Congress Streer - Action Realty . Fire District #1[J, #2[J
| Owner's name and address .. Magyann Otis - same ... .................. Telephone . ,773-4000
2. Lessce’s narte and adddress . ... ..o it ii s L Telephone ............
3. Contractor's name and address . .E & B Sexvice Co. =52 Fessenden St. qelephone ..774-2020
4. ATchitect ...cvvvrivrieneennncncioraonoreaasn Specifications ......... Plans .......... No. of sheets ......
Proposed use of building . . . Real Estate. Office ... ... No. families ..........
LLASE USE &+ o v eene e eeseanonassasessooennssses sosssasensanaonasat oo ot No. families ..........
Matefial e No. stories ...... Heat ............ Styleof roof .......cconntn Roofing ...... cocevcons
Other buildings ON SAME IOt + v v vt vvvvunenrree e earns soesannamaasaaree et it
Estimated contractural cost $...oovveeneens Fee §....11420. ..
FIELD INSPECTOR—MI. . ...ttt ivieinnnnnenanes GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application is for: @ 775-5451

Dwelling ......cciinvnne Ext. 234 To erect pole sign, 3 x 4 as pe?

Garage . ..oiiieeiiiienee plans. sign is already erected.

Mascnry Bldg. ...........

Metal Bldg. ........0000s Stamp of Special Coriditions
Alterations .....cv00uvnes

Demolitions .....o.oveuee

Change of Use ...........

Other ....vivveevennanns

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO ki 20 30 40

Other: .v.ovvevnrrvnsnocanscons
DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ........c...ovvens Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? . viiee i
1s connection to be made to public sewer? . ... ... ool If not, what is proposed for sewage? ........ieiaaennne
Has septic tank notice been sent? ... .oovviviiiianiene Form NOtCE SENt? .. vvevvrrrenanseraanosnruonessses
Height average grade totop of plate .........cocveenn Height average grade to highest point of (01! P
Size, front ......... depth ......... No. stories ...... solid or filled land? .......... earthor rock? ..........
Material of foundation ..... ... Thickness, top ...... bottom ...... [T 1 ) S
Kindofroof ......coveneeens Rise per 00t .. ..onnne ROOE COVEMINZ ..o evrvvmnesnssreensnnessncnenretees
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... of lining .......... Kindofheat .......... fuel .......
Framing Lumber—XKind .......... Dressed or full size? ............ Comner posts . ..........s Sills ...ovvennnes
Size Girder .............. Columns under girders ...........v0n Size ...oiviennn Max. On centers ......veeen
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor covvvivennnnnn y2nd . aoii e y3d e LT00f couiii e

On centers: I1stfloor .....ovvvevenn y2nd Lol y3ed .l el LT00f o

Miaximum span: Istfloor «oovvvvvenenns y2ud Lot y3qrd e yroof coeeieiinn
If one story building with masonry walls, thicknoss Of walls? o vvreeeriiiiarriesonraanans height? .............

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same lot . .. ., to be accommodated . .. number commercial cars to be accommodated . . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS

ZONING: /&l JAELE

.............

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAM oeqe  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public strect? ..
TR PN

BUILDING CODE: .....iitivrrnrsnnsorecnnennns Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
T 0 1) o R T P R to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

....................................

Others:

....................................

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

...........................
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August 6, 1979

Maryann S. Otis
1290 Congrees Street
Portiand, Maine

Res 1290 Congress Street
Deax Ms. Otis:

I am in receipt of your letter. A permit to replace a
sign is not needed if it is the same size and in the same
location. In this particular instance our office had no
permit taken out for either the past or Present eign. Thus,
a permit must be applisd for. Please come in immeciiately to
apply for this permit.

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal
Building Inspector

MS/r




INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. 79/76

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

Description:

L Tenant’s name and address

Complainant’s name and address

Real Estate Sign.

Date Received

7-20-79

Location Comress St. neap—fewsiEsc,
?

Owner’s name and address__ Century 21 O+ (Y Mnl- > gl N Tclcphone

Buildi Real Fstate Business
Use of Bui mg_g/_

ol flq—O CZ)""W S Z—t TC?cplt:nc

Merrill Seltzer -

(Chairman Appeal Board)

‘2, -

No Permit.

PR
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o : July 24, 1979
)
:
iaryann 5. Otie it
: 1480 Congress Straeet LONRe
£ Tw: 1290 Congress 3treet AR
: Doax Ms. Otiss ' P
It haz been acted that & now polo sign has boen erected, : L
Our Ziles indicate that no permit was appiied for as required L
by Crdinanca. . e
N Pleage eoue in inmadiaktoly to apply for & permit. Ve e
: will feed plani{s) showing the location, dimonsion, and mwcur- roees
ot ing of tha sign,
- If no permit is appiied for within 10 days of the receipt
of this letter, striciexr action from this depariwent will be :
‘ NECassaTY . _ :
. Vory truly yours, ;{\ ,
Harge Sclomuckal ) T
Building Inspacior .
MS/e ;
. | ccr  Century 2)
. 1290 Congross Streot . .
.
IR :
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July 24, 1979

#aryann S, Otis
1230 Congrass street
Portland, Maine 04102

Ret 1290 Congress Strget
Dear Ms. Otis:

It bas beon noted that a new pole sign has been eraected,
Cur files indicate that rio pexmit waa applied for as reguiraed
by Ordinanca,

Please come in immediately to apply for a permit.
will need plan(a) sbowing the loca
ing of the sign,

e
tion, dimension, and Becure

If ne pexmit is epplied for within 10 days of the xeceipt

of this letter, stricter action from this department will be
heceeaary.

Very truly youras,

Marqge Sehmuckal
Building Inspector

M8/

e Contury 21
1290 Congremz stinet
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,f " LUh Leane Street
g - portland, Maine 0L102 NN
ML W
‘g .. Augu=v 3, 1477 ' FEE
o Donald E. Megathlin %
e Plannirg Dapt. !
b City of ©ortiand
P City Hall .
. ;’ Portlund, Maine
L&
KR I RE:r 1230 Coagress St.
Portlana, “e.
A {An R-f Zone)
’ B
L Dear Mr, “egathl:un: ”
to LF :
W’,‘i Enclosed are two drawings {aot to scale) of the akhove =
vl mentioned property. Ef~
e
\ - . . .l
MU On Jualy 12, 1777, © signec a contraszt to purchase same NN
. from Guy rarley, the owner. One of the conditionr of the e
- contract is that 1 am able to oktain permission €rom Tity L
- ) of Portland for my own real estate 7ffice, four other W
?M - professional offices on the ground floosr and off strest 7
- parking on the property from Powsland Street. -
R
- fhe property 1s bounded 3n che left by the Knighits of FAoay,
. Columbue Hall, on the rear by a three unit apartment, N
PR across the street by a variety store and or the right by a
. ) single family house thet 1s screened by heavy shrubbery R
PN located on subject property. A
' .‘l. . "‘"
r . . KO
S » Please advise if zone lange is my oaly remedy. What \

3 are the procedures necessary? Any information you can affer i
R would pe helpful. There is a time limit or. my contract and j‘}\ﬂ_
fa your prompt reply will be appreciated.

L, : )
e At TR L
- Sincerely yours, S
.oy . - L !

N - i
.o e Lot
oA 777714}' R I
¢ .
oo Maryann S, Otis A
RN wo R
l{' Eacls.(2) fm,_
D cc: Tom Ainsworth o
F‘ Warren J. Turner (e
§ﬁ' Allan Soule , i
s’ E :
e .
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, 1288-1294 Congress st, o
pilK cor. of Portland st, S

’A.r;\\‘ Auguﬁt 2, 1977

Maryann S, Otis SR
10A Deane st, “- w e
vortland, Maine 04102 o

In reply to your letter of July 27, 1977, this property is o5 ;},
locatad in an R-5 Residential Zone where a real estate office .
is not alle vable.

1f this building was used for a real estate office this past
o) year, then of course it could continue.

Your letter states, you do not believe it has been used as a %
g sporting goods store @ven though a Certificate of Jdccupancy .
L was issued on July 17, 1975. It woula therefore, seem there ‘
is no way that we can allow a real estate office at this N .
location unless the zone is changed.,

ducted entirely within the dw2lling unit by one or more persons ! 'l
residing in the dwalling unit, 3

: .
Y Very truly yours, R
i A, Allan Ssoule \#
: Assistant Director :
[ 2 AAS:k 7
K
;s %




-. /
+ \\.', .
1288-129+4 Congress St.
. cor. of vortland St. Loe T
,.,
;o August 2, 1977
AR i :
SR Maryann S. Otis o ¢
i R 10A Deune St. s v
thé_ portland, Maine ©iuZ ST
. In reply to your letter of July 27, 1977, this property is T
o located in an k-5 residential Zone where a real estate office g
is not allowabla. s
o 1f this building was used for a real astate office this sast
year, then of course it could continue. AN
* Your lettur states, you do not believe 1t has oeen used as a A :
o sporting yoods store awven thou;j: a Certificate of Occupanc > i
PO I J pancy -
! was issuad on July 17. 1975. It would tnerefore, 3scean there o
e is no way that we can allow a real estate office at this S
: location unless the zone is crangsde
, .‘ A8 per our conversaticn, you could have a real eatate office at )
Lo the above named location as a home occupation as long as it ! .
. is secondary and an incidental use of the dwelling unit, con= RO
oy duzted entirely within the Jdwelling unit by one ox mOre parsons s
. residing in the dwelling unit. :
. \
. vary Sruly yours, HRR Wt
.. A. Allan Soule )
Assistant Director
"?; AAS:k *
!
L 2 3
3,
& , } .
IR ”~
/.-




10A Deane Street
portland, Maine 04102

July 27, 1977

Allan Soule

pept. of puilding Inspection
city of portland

City Hall

Portland, Maine

RE: 1290 Congress St.
portland, Maine

pear Mr. Soule:

pursuant to our recent conversations regarding the
above property please advise the procedure necessary
to obtain use variance tnrough board of appeals or a

zone change to permit ground floor professional office
space.

As you may remember the property is bounded on the
left by the Knights of Columbus Hall, on the rear by a
three unit apartment, across the street by a variety
store and on the right by a single family house that is
screened by heavy shrubbery located on the subject property.

previously tbe property has been used for a real
estate office, ard in July 1975 a permit was issued for a
change of use to a sporting goods retail store, although
I have been unable to establish if permit was used.

Your prompt reply will be appreciated.
sincerely yours.,

.mdlt/dn«-v J Ozlf:u

Maryann S. Otis

mo

cc: Warren Turner
Tom Ainswcrth

Grassi's Variety

Ty
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-7 (COPY) NG
M / » CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE A 4/
; Deparunent of Building laspection PO /f" )
g N f
@ertificate of OQccupancy X
LOCATION 1290 Ccngress Street '
Issued 0 cbert helougle Date of Issue  July 17, 1975 -,
_ This is ta certifyy that the building, premises, or part thereof, ar the sbove location, buift—sltered Lot
] —changed as (0 use vader Building Permit No.75/ s » has bad final inspection, has beea found 1o conform ,
: \__ substantially to requitements of Zoning Ordinasce and Brilding Code of the City, and is hereby approved for g
B occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. e
PORTION OFf BUILDING OR PreEmises APPROVED OCCUPANCY
. hester £ ; .
> l}' half of basement gporuns Eocds oqmpenb (“m].)
Limiting Coaditions:
nons
- . .
This certificate su L
certificate issued P%ﬁ5 y, — / -
. / L
Approved: - o .- ! .
Wi & o gt Gl |
L (Date) luspecter A e Iu.?:tii of Busldings .
Notice: This cestificats identifies Iawtul nse of building or premises, snd ought to be translerred from v
R owner to Owne? when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lasses lor one dollar. .
) "
1 : - b
i o3 .
I
. ) s s
. e
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT :35TTRD

BOCA USEGROUP ..............ooo i i

B.O.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION Y2 BT

ZONING LOCATION._ — PORTLAND, MAINE, . .Yuly X6, .1975.

¢+ 1 the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorrtAnD, MAINE
The wulersigned hereby apples for a permit 1o erec’, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and

Zoring Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if ary, submitted herewith and the fullowing specifica-
tions:

Locarion . 1290 Congre

........................................................... Fire District #1 3. #23
1. Owner's name and address‘”‘ W .. Robert McDougle Telephope ....... ....
obodoaRscernoncdadtdorss: . New Ownex.3.......... Er,. Achougle. = agg.%g.@?. «v. Telephone ....... ...,
3. Coaractor’s name and address ... ... ... ..., B00ve Telephone ............
4. Architect ... Specifications ......... Plans .......... No. of sheets ......
Proposed use of building ...8POTLing £oois, equimment (retatl) ~~~~ 7T No. families ..........
Lastuse .Heal.estate & eppliance.sales. . ... .. ... . .. . : No. families ..........
Matenal .. ..., .. No. stories ...... Heat ............ Styleofroof .. ............ Roobng ... ......
Other buildings 0a same ot ...........oooiiiiiiiiii
Estimated contractural costS.............. Feo $.7990
Hoffses .
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ... .0 0. . ... ... .. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This application is for: @ 775-5451 Change of use fram real estate & aprliance sales
Dwelling .. ............ Ext. 234 to sporting goods equipment (retail
Garage ............. ...
Masonry Bldg. ...........
Metal Bidg. ............. Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations ..............
Demolitions .............
Change of Use ...........
Other ............... ..

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.

PERMITISTO BEISSUEDTO 13 2 & 30 40

Other: .. ..iiiiiiiiiiiianan.n,
DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. ............. .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? ..............
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ............ .. If not, what is proposed for sewage? ....................
Has septic tank notice beensent? ..................... Formnotice sent? ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ..
Height average grade to topof plate . ................ Height average grade to highest point of roof ................
Size, front ......... depth ......... No. stories ...... solid or filled land? .......... carthorrock? ..........
Material of foundation .................... Thickness, top ...... bottom ...... cellar ........ oLl
Kindofroof ................ Rise perfoot .......... Roof covering ..........c.o i,
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... oflining .......... Kindof heat .......... fuel .......
Framing Lumber—Kind ........., Dressed or full size? ............ Cornerposts ............ Sills ............
Size Girder .. ............ Columns under girders .............. Size ............ Max.oncenters ............
Studs (outside walls and carrying panitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .............. o2nd ..., ... ] (B ,100f . ... .......
On centers: Istfloor ..........,... s2nd ... ..., .. 2 3cd L.l y00f L.,
Maximum span: Istfloor .............. el T B P < yroof ... ..., L.
If one story building with masoary walls, thickness of walls? .............................. height? .............
IF A GARAGF,
No. cars aow =e 1madated on same lot . .. -» 1o be accommodated ... ' *mber commerciul cars to be accommodated . ..
Vil automobiiz re~2:cu2 1x done other than mnor rep:irs to cars b ored in the proposed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOQOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will .. ... re disturbing of any trec on a public street? . .
ZONING: ... ...
BUILDING CODE: ..........coooviviinnnn, Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.: oo, to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
HealthDept.: ... ............ "\l arcobls/c ? .yes....
Others: ..., o p
N @L' {“//, same as above
Signature of Applicant~ . /v, €677 . ~ T v Phone #. ... L
Type Name of sbove Guyd.?arley ........ N 10 28 303 40
Other ...,
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address

...........................
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ST R ey PV FEMIT FOR At g .;Hii%?:a
w HEATING. COOQKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
. i hl ) hl?- iiz;; N
Portland, Moine, . Bprid 2, lyss.. - :

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for g permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in gccord-
ance with the Laws of 3faine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the following specifications:
Location 1290 Cozzress. it . . Use of Bullding L-fa2ily uwelling No. Stories .gg:lg;“ﬂi"&
Name and address of owner of appliance RECAVES ST “OLICUSS L, e

Installer’s name and address eQTanity L1 WDey Dot . EnLEREC s Telephone 2-74.t

General Description of Work
To install  0i] burnics ﬁ.:uj.pr:.f:.nf».;.i;n‘.‘c‘canns.ctim with existi,g stean beating systen

(eqnversicn)
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
I s0, how protected ? Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace . e e
From top of smoke Pipe. ... .. . From front of appliance . | - From sides or back of appliance ... . ... _
Size of chimney fiye . R - . e
If gas fired, how vesred? | . e - - Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh ai- be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ?

Other connections to same flue

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner -~ - . kastercraft Labelled by underwriters® Iaboratories? 1yes
Will operator be always in attendance? . - Does oil supply line feed frem top or bottom of tank? botvor
Type of floor beneath burner . eyrcrete | - . Sizeof vent pipe L e e
Location of oil storage .. - basere.t Number and capacity of tanks 1-275.gal, ...
Low watershutoff . .. . .es . Make .. vatts No.  89a. -

Will all tanks be v:ore than five feet from any flame? ,ps  How many tanks enclosed ?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners =275 gal,.

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . N . - Any burnable material in fivor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? | . e Heigh: of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appilzncs? | Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance . .. _ From sides and back ..
Size of chimney flue . _ s .. Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? ___ s oL I 50, how vented ?
If gas fired, how vented? e et e e

From top of smokeripe

- . Forced or gravity? .. |
Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? . 2. (. ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additiona} ror each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time,)

AFPRQVED; ?/

- 7{ t(é > Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .. yes..

“(

Leupunity Gil Co,

CIT 188 (h MAWE Pu'NTiNG €O,

Signoture of IistallerY: N0\ X0, nae S W) oqler A S
INSPECTION COPY
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¥ ¢ b . ‘ » J‘&
S City of Portland, Maine :L’;

e Board of Appeals ﬁér’/ -,]J!’ {
e __ZONING— 55

January 19, ,19 55

< To the Board of Appeals:

Y Your appellant,  Guy V. Farley , who isthe ~ owner of
Py property at 1290 Con:ress Street . respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals
' of the L.y of Portland to permit ap exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this

property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.
12 wnder the Zoning Ordinance to authorize

Building permit are not issur
o basement of the duplex Bwelling

R change of use of tne entire westerly hslf
\ bouse =t 1230 Congress St to ssleg =ni gervice of app.imnces, and to authorize
2\ erection of 8 dotsched sizn four feot by six feet to be ettached to a tree neLr
\ the public sidewalk in such a w7 that th top of the gion would be ahout 10 feet
\ above the zround end the nesresy edle of the sign sboub four et frea the street
. line (inside edge of public sidevalx); beczuse the prop-rty is located ia a
il Residenz2 D Zone wheTe, aceordiay to Sectiom 9A of tre Ordinance thesz uses &re
not allowable, also becsuse the sign would constitute an unlawfal encroachment

: uoon the required front yard of the Avelling according to Section 9D since it would
P be closer than 15 feet to tne street line,

make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exceptico is necessgry in this cese to grant rer sonsble use of property

where necessary to avoid coafiscati and can be zrented without substantially

departing fron the intent and pwpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

The facts and conditions which

- N
GANTA,
. 7 " Appellans
day of Februery , 1955,

After public hearing held on the Lth

: the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is pecessery in this case to g

. of property where recessary to evoid confiscation erd can be zr=rted without sub-
o stentielly deperting from the intent and purpose of tre Zoning Ordinance, provided

that any sien erected on said precises <hall not exceed v x 4%,

crant rezscnalbe use

‘ -
1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted
1 pot exceed
]

< ot
Lt in this specific case, provided that any sign erected or sgid premices sl-/xe,l
tvo feet by four feet. ?‘ M
’ L/

T

1 T~ / .
- LL)'IUZM\/ d
w 4 A . < )
w0 NP og T A%
PSR BO Or AFFPEA
LEoe E4-254-1M  Mazxs
RN

‘.‘,‘l" )
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DNatz: FEBRUARY 4, 1955
HEARING ON aPPLaL UhD-i (1:2ONING OFLINANCE qp Guy W. Ferley

T 1290 Congress Streed

fubiie hiiriig on : bove thperl wes held berore the BOARD OF APPEALS

b

zorre 2f | pucels

<t
C
=3
=1

funicital Officers

e,
[3

EDY/FD T, GOLLBY
BEN B, WILSON
WILLIAM u, OVBRION
HARRY h, TORREY
RUTH D, WALCH

PROVIDED THAT ANY SIGN ERECTED ON SAID
PREMISES SHALL NOT EXCEEL AP 7Al

AAA,A,A
CCTIRYT
L an
o
CTCCCZCz

Iecord of He:ring:

Bennett Fuller, Fsq., representing Mr, Farley

IN FAVOR: Mrs. Bessie Welch, 50 Mitton St, - Portland
Cards in file

OPPOSED: Mre. John N, Sylvester, 18 Davis Street, Portland

e
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CITY OF P)STLEND, MAINE

BOALD OF ArPh-LS

Februery 1, 1995

Mr. Guy W. Ferley
1290 Congress Street
Portlend, Meine

Dear Mr. Farley:
The Bosrd of Eppesls will hold & public hesring in

the Council Chamber zt City Hell, Portlend, Mzine, on Fridey,

Februsry 4, 1955, st 10:30 a. m. to hesr your w#ppetl under the

Zoning Ordinence.

Please be present or te represented at this hesring

.

in support of this appesl.

BOAED Or iPPLRALS
Féwerd T. Colley

Chairmen
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CITY OF POKTLAND, wAINE
BOLRD OF APPELLS

Januce Ty <5, 1955

T¢ WHOM IT Y CONCERN:

The Borrd of ippecls will hold ¢ w»ublic herring in
the Council Chsmber =% City Hell, Partlen’, i‘aine, on Fricay,
Feorusry 4, 1955 at 10:30 a. m. Isstern Jtonaerc Time t3 bevr
the :ppeal of Cuy V. Frrley recuesting on crception to the
Zonin. urdinrnce to eutrorize chenge of use of the entire
westeriy half of the basement of the duplex Awelling house at
1290 Songress Street to s-les ¢nd service of :pjlic.ces snd
to vuthorize crection of a detsched sign four feet by six feet
4o be attached te 8 tree neer the public cilevalk in such »
wey thrt the top of the sign would be sbout ten feet sbove the
ground and the nearest elze of the sign about four feet from
the street line (inside edwe of public sifewelk).

This permit is presently not issuable un’er the 7oning
Ordinsnce becruse the onroperty is loc-ted in g tesidunce T Zome
vhere, unccording to Section 94 of the Ordinence these uses zre
not cllowzlle end aiss becsuse the sign would constitute san un-
lewful encroachment uror. the reonired front yerd of the dwelling
according to Lection 9L since it woule be closer thaun tifteun
feet to the street linc,

This eppecl is taken under Secticn 18F of the Zoning
Ordinence which provicdes that the Boerc ol Anpesls, bty une nimous
vote of its members, =y vermit exceptions ir specifir crues &9
2s to grant rezscnable use of preperty where necesi:ry to evoi?
confiseatién rnd without substaniially cdepertin, from the intent
and purpose of the Zoning Ordincnce, subject elweys to the rule
thet s:id Board .hall rive cdue corsicerstion to gromoting public
heelth, safety, converience, «nd welf:re, encoure =ing the most
aprropri~te use of land «né conserving property velues, thet
it shell permit nc builcing or use injurious, norious, offensive
or Jetrimentsl to e neighborhood, ané that it shell prescribe
apnropric te conditions :nd safequards in epch cose,

A1l persons interested either for or s geinst this
epperl willi e herrd at the above time and place, this nntice
of reauired public heering having been sent to the owners of
property within 500 feet of the premises in question ss reouired
by lav.

BOAKRT UF APFELLS
Edwerd T. Colley

Chairmzn
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s Signature o owner %/‘M
INSPECTION COPY %

- =
. -
it , APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FESMILASSTED
ge ) Class of Building or Type of Structure .. - FEB I8 15
4 Portla.d, Maine, . Jon, 11, et i
- N To the {NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE LT of PURVT AN
) x *  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to engt alter reguirdantalixddesial] the Jollowing building sructurergui et
R in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
Em specifications, if any, submilied herewith and the Jollowing specifications:
Location ~ 1290 Congrass. ot - Within Fire Limits? ......_no___ Dist. No. e
: Owner's name and address ...Guy._ 5. far] 2y 1250, SONETE8S Sha e o .. Telephone..2=5G55
& Lessee’s name and address .. PO Telephone........ -
N " o Contractor'= rame and address ... - R Telephone —
e Architect o stsa st sttt 8883t e oo . Specifications......... Plans _.no....... No. of sheets ... .
. Proposed use of building cxelling. and.Scl8s.an.. survice e No. families .. 2.,
S Last use " No. families ..2............
) Material....ood.......... No. stories .....2 ... Heat ... e S tyle of roof Roofing
Lo _ Other buildings on same lot .
i Estimated €ost $...ooeceo . Fee$..3.00. ...
g General Description of New Work
i To char - westerly Ialf of basement to sales and service of appliances,
» No strucwral changes,
! (spplicant also wishes to erect detacred sirn arpro-d..atel; L' o« 6
J
? ‘f"‘
N
b Permit 1szucd with Lt
: o 3/ yfss
" (i It is understood tha{ this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick is to be laken ore separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TQ ovner .
Lo Details of New Work 3‘
o SRy Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. «wwme .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? )
: Is connection to be made to public sewer? —.________If not, what is proposed for sewage? ... L
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Form notice sent? e e on 4
Height average grade to top of plate ... .......... . Height average grade to highest point of r00f ... oo “g
. ! Size, front.....cms Q€Pth oo o No. stories ... -solid or filled tand?........ .. .......earth or rock? ... ... S,
' ' ‘ Material of foundation . oo s o o . Thickness, top CEllar v e i
: Marerial of underpinning . Height Thickness
N Kind of roof Rise per foot ... RoOS covering .
Ir;,_ Al No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys.......... .. of lining ..oo.............. Kind of heat ... . (U@l
‘J:{b " Framing lumber—Kind. o s o Dressed or 11 SIZe? e woereemmsns oo e
AR Corner posts ... oSS oo Girt or ledger hoard? . SIZE vt oo s
LN Girders... v e e Size o v o Columns under girders......m.onee SI2€ s oo Max. on CENLErS v
‘1"' | Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
"1 1 Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd 3rd , roof
| On centers: 1st floor....... . , 2nd 3rd , roof
3 ‘ Maximum span: ist floor ... .. ... , 2nd , 3rd ey YOO il
¥ If one story building with mnasonry walls, thickness of walls? . S, height? ...
0y If a Garage
N No. cars now accommodated on same lot . » to be accommodated.......number commerecial cars to be accommodated.. ... ..
s 7}‘- Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?......mn
A8 APPROVED: Miscellaneous
{ . Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. nQ ...
B s Will there be in cl....ge of the above work a person competent to
o R see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
s ‘ observed?... ... |
1, e ;
o ' s J
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CB8-184-5C—Marks

(COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Greupancy

LOCATION 1290 CongresaSt,
Issued to  Ouy W, Farley Date of Issue April 8, 1955

This is ta ceriify that the building, premises, or part therecf, at the above location, Buift—altered
—ghanged as ro usc under Building Perinit No.  55/230 , has bhad final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code uf the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArPROVED OCCUPANCY

Westerly half of basemoni Sales and Sorvice of appliances
at retail

Limiting Conditions: Appeal. sustained 2/4/55

conditiona rovided that any sign
erected onl%:{ig premises ahallynotgex-

ceed two feet by four fest,

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

Wlss. Ve lsan £ Canlerighlt l/o

(Date) Inspector

“Tnspector of Building”

Notice: This certificate identifies lawiul uae-ol bui-ld'nz or prm;xl-ses,-u;id ought to be transferred trom
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy #ill be Inralshed to owner or 1essee for one dollar.

3



W
-+ .

PP
[ .
-

“
M
i .
.
.
.o
S.
o
.
’
[

S
..
I3 .
R
.
9
<k
.
Yy
~y
-
.
.
1.
.-
S
1
»
AN
HEa
v

SHYIME
<« JoLYM IS 2

L

-~
/.
P
L




February 18, 1955

AP ~ 1290 Congress St.
Change of Use and Erection of Sign

Mr, Guy W. rarley
1290 Congress St.
-

Dzar Mr, Fa:leyi=

Your zoning appesl relating to establishing your business in the
basement of your dwelling at 1290 Congress St., and the erection of a sign
on th. “ront of the lot, having been granted conditienally, the building
permit for change of use o” the westerly half =~ the basemsnt for salss
and service of appliances at retail, is issued herewith, subject to the
following:

1. Cur inspector reports that the smokepipe from the furnace passes
through a square opening in a partition with burnable wall board covering
and then runs about eighl feet to a connection with the chirmey., In places
the distance from the top of this pipe to bumabie material overhead varies
from six inches to 12 inches., These clearances are too small for safety and,
1f possille, the smokepipe should Le lowered so that at no point ie it closer
“han 10 inches to burnable material above. Kven so, whersver this clezrance
is less than 15 inches, a shield of asbestosboard 3/16 of an inch thick and
three times the diameter of the smokepipe in width should be suspended on
nen-burnable hanger about half way bebween the top of the pipe and the burp~
able material overhead.

His report does not make clear how large the square opening in the
rertition is. To meet the requirements 5 metal thimble or collar is required
through the partition to be at least twice the diameter of the smokepipe and
the smokepipe rigidly centered or the metal collar. Where the smokepipe runs
parallel to the partiticn, the smokepipe should be no closer than 12 inchea
to the partition, but this elearance may be reduced to six inches if a shield
of asbestosboard three times the diameter of the smokepipe in width is sus-
pended on non-burnible spacers at least one inch from the partition.

It is necessary that you have these features for safety provided, ang
then notify this office for inspecticn.

It is unlawful for you to use any part of the building for tinis business
until you have from this department the requirud certificate of nccupancy authore
izing the new uwse, This certificate cannot be issued antil the above conditions

are corrected, and until the sign grante by the Board of Appeals has been erec-
ted on the tree an the front of the lot.

ine 1ot will remember that the Board of Appeals attached the condition to SUE=-
tain,’é‘ne appeal that tho sign must be no larger than two feet by four feet.

You asked our inspector if the third floor of tre building could be made
into a separate apartment, That change ould constitute a change of use of the
building whether physical changes were involved or not. In such a case it will
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*'“; o ’ Mr. Guy W. Farley = = - - =2 February 18, 1955 Ll
y 2 . }
! f"“. for permit - i
RCRR be necessary for you to file application/for the change of use of the building A

RN and furnish an architectural plan by way of a blueprint of at least the third ,
: £lour to show us all the proposed arrangements, sc that the entire proposition o

do 8 could be checked against Building Code regulations. i
A T
e Very truly yours, e,
) S,
RSN 3 %
el Warren McDonald )
RN, Inspector of Bulldings e
N A
R e
EN R WMeD/G -
. .t G Bk
\_a- o n . r
® A -
R i
G et
v i 2 .
\ . : wv
¥
NS v b
S
& - CE P i
RA: e
‘ U
w. E: . g »
& 0‘ " " ‘\.‘ o -
3 L N ‘
R N
. Vi i
:l\ ) ﬁ 0
e ¥ T i3
5 23 : .
: .
s il Hd
LY PR}
2 :
4 N
“
‘ ! o
. ’ B
ki o
o
ot E
» [ e ’ ] lv
The, i : i .
Tk Pt
e
5o J‘r o




Janvary 19, 1955 o

AP - 1260 Congress St. - Proposed sign and Change of Use
and Zoning Appe2l relating thereto

#Mr, Guy W, Farley Copy to: Corporaties Saungel
1290 Congress St. -

Dear Mr, Farley:-

Building permits are not izsuable under the Zoning Ordinance
. to authorize change of use of the entire westerly half of bogement of ”
. thia duplex dwelling houss to sales and service of appliaices, and to . g
authorize eraction of a detached sign four feet by six fesd to vs at- .
tached to 2 tree near the public sidewalk in such a way tlat the top
: of the sign would be about 10 feet above the ground and the nearest .
= : edge of the sign about four feet from the street line (inside edge of ;
public eidewaik); because the property is located in a Residence D
Zone where, according to Sect. 94 of the Ordinance these uses are not -,
: allowable, elso because the sign would constitute an unlawful encroach- ‘
% ment upen the required front yard of the dwelling according to Sect. 9D
sinee it would be closer than 15 feet to the street line.

You have indicated your desire to seek excepti~ns from the Board
of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

i 1€ you desire consideration of the Board at the earliest possible

time, the appeal should be filed at the office of Corporation Counssl
before noon of Friday, January 21. -

Very truly yours, -

Warren McDonald e
Inspector of Bulldings :

H WMeD/G
A Enclosure: Outline of appeal provedure

P. S. For the purposes of getiing your appeal settled, we have ac- . st
cepted both change of use and the slgn on a single application. If el
your appeal should be successful, it will be necessary, for you to apply

for a separate permit for the change of use and another for the sign.

The fee of $1.00 which you have paid will. of course apply.




. } FILL IN AND SEGN WITH INK iy ;“:Y ‘,: qu B}?Q
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR G184 :
. HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT )
A PORTLAND \
; Portland, Maine,. . votg ~r 13 s 1883
; f{ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE e,
} The undersigned hfreby apﬁli‘cs __for a permit lo insiall the Sollowing heating, cooking or power equipmen? i1 accord- 5 ) ;
4 ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Sollowing specifications: .
Location .. 0N Teae b L Use of Building... .-¥21ii %77 No. Stories ... -;\;—é.;v ?““‘{f"g .
Name and address of owner of appliance .. _ ~ae FRELGL, J20n Con rées 5 etine ‘ ‘
N Installer's name and address .. .oxner. o s s w1 €]ephone :
General Description of Work N
Toinstall .91l hurninz ey imrent to.conngction with edsting steam neat  {conversion) =
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER P
Location of appliance o Any burnable material in floor surlace or beneath? . _. . ?.
If so, how protected? ... ... Kind of fuel? ........ . .
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or cacing top of furnace .‘_ o -
L From top of smoke pipe........... From front of appliance............. From sides or back of appliance ., S——
Size of chimney flue oo o oo Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? ... e s, Rated maximum demand per hour .....
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion)
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner ... ... .sastereralt - +o o Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? oo ALE e -~
Will operator be always in attendance?,. _ .. _ ... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? " cttom ..
Type of floor beneath burner ... LOREXRYE o o —
! Location of oil storage ... e o NUmber and capacity of tanks ... 18275 zal,
: If twe 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?.... P bt 1 st s e .
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? w2, ... HOw many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... none_ e v
§ IF COOKING APPLIANCE
é Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .
If so, how protected? _... Kind of fuel?
. Minimum distance to wood or combustible material {rom top of appliance ...... B
g, From front of appliance ............  From sides and back .o o From top of smokepipe ...
Size of chimney flue ..o Other connections to same flue 4
Is hood to be provided? e If so, how vented? e -~ Forced or BraVIty? e - ‘
If gas fired, how vented? v
&
.................................................................... ! .

- ) i i
Amount of fee enclosed? ... 2,00 .(82.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc,, in same ;
building at same time.)

APPRO

DK /019473

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... eS8 ..

| N |
o~ s
/K {,f-.’\‘cﬁ/ ﬁ? A 7{‘{/

Signature of I nsla.’ler“..az.z’..

INSPECTION COPY T e e e ,
;ﬁviJ)L_,/f L e _,éz?
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

. kg \
I ,
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION 3 §~ Yo
' g ’ i : h
’ COMPLAINT 3 .
g INSPECTION COPY 5
4 G
/ COMPLAINT No.__53/101 Date Received 7/27/53 [ -
o Location 1290 Congress St,. Use of Building __Dwelling & Garage » p
Owner’s name and address._ G W. Farley, 1290 Congress St. Telephone E
- e g Tenant’s name and address . Telephone
Complainant’s name and address Telephone : s .
& A.
Description: Television sales'and service business bsing carried on in garage. Fairly large
detached sign on wremises. :
L A AJS S
. 7 ra - - y -
9 NOTES: /%713 - P~ 745, . iAA
PN x B o, / T~ M . )
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¢ 53/101 1290 Congress St. 3

Wed  8/11/53 . S
July 28, 1953 .

Mr, G. W. Farley R
1290 Congress St., PR

Dear Mr, Farley: . : S 'i.ﬁ B

An inspector from this office reports that the property at 1290 .
Congress St., corner of Powsland, which you are reported to own or con- T
trol, is being used in violation of the Zoning Ordinance in that there

is a television sales and service business being set up or carried on

in the garage,and that a fairly large sign has been erected on the premises
to advertise the business. .

This is in direct violation of the Zoning Ordinance in the Residence L
. D Zone where the property is located, as such a use of tiildings or premises RN
’ is not allowed according to Section 9A of the Ordinance applying to such y
A . zones.

iR
It is important that you have these uses discontimed Immediately . O
and evidences of the unlawful uvse removed from the premiges. If the property £
5.8 not thus placed in compliance with the Ordinance before Auvgust 8, 1953, .
we shall be compelled to report the violation to the Corporation Counsel K
of the City,who 1s authorized and directed to compel compliancs.

This situation is particularly surprising to me because yowr con—
ferences in this office with regard to property in other parts of the City,
surely must have made you aware of the application of the Zoning Ordinance
to land and buildings in all parts of the City. In view of these former
exporiences, I am at a loss to understand how you came to a2llow this use
of the property without even an inquiry.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonnld
WicD/B Inspector of Suildings




Class of Building o: Vype of Structure .. Third Caas

Poreland, Maire, . .12y 2h,. G517 e

im

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permil {0TER! alter mmm@m the following building sireERH SRS
in accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code %ui Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specificagiop

Location 1250.Congress.Streel Within Fire Limits? .12, o Dist. NOwn v«
Owner’s name and address .G.. .. Farley 377 C"Y"berl-J d. . Avenue Telephone..229032.....
Lessee's name and address ety Telephone........ U
Contractor's name and address 1\ }/ i i \\:\ : .@.’ Telephone.......
/ 5 phone.......
Architect ... . }: ‘ Sgeciﬁcations‘:z_-,&..« _ Plans DO NoO. Of sheets coe
Proposed use of building W.,.._WQQI.LY'I.J-.Q&Q@BI-..\'.l e bﬂ ding house No. families . gt
Last use dwell jI ing. house.. . No. families .2 e
Material.¥ood.........No. s neg\}_“..,e?:; ...... Heat ,/ e Style of roof ROOANE e st
Other buildings on same Iott L \\
Estimated cost SM....W,..“MM A 3 )T S— S
neral Description of New Work
i - d ot
T eot\ a a‘"e;ahtriini’ g éﬁ‘flﬁiﬁ"i—lﬁn‘iwiii’éiei U AEIIN bomsiste of

e than 8 patients, two rooms on third f{loor to

six rooms to be used for noy pi
tion with apartment on first floor. Two

ba use! for sleepi g quarters in connec
'stmg staa.m@;ys to third floor.

/\ g N, f‘
+tled the guestion of zoning appeal. In event

This app]j.éhti%hs preliminary to get se . 1
is sustained, vhe applicant will furnish complete information, the

the app
estimate@ cost and will pay legal fee.

l

‘

It is understood that this permit does not include instaliation of heating albparalus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the nane of the heating contracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED # G. V. Farley

Details of New Work

.Is any electrical work involved in this work? ..

1s any plumbing involved in thic work?

Height average grade to top o) O o) 27 S ——— Height average grade to highest point of 100l s e
Size, front. depth solid or filled land?....crmn earth or rock? . s
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar..

Material of underpinning Height Thickness

Kind of roof Rise per {00t mummmmnes o Roof cuvering e

Nu  0f ChIMNEYS oo mmmrssrsssasns Material of chimneys 4 HIUNE e 10 of heat

. Drecgead or full size?

Frariing lumber—Kind .

Corner posts . Sills Girt or ledger beard?. - Size
Girders.... Size Columns under girders.. Size Max. On CENLEIS . e scvoecene
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st Aoor 2nd , 3rd , roof e o

On centers: 1st {loor. , 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd ., roof
If one story building with masonsy walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage )

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, t0 be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated......

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building 2. -

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public street?..
Will there be in charge of the above work a ;" »son competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .Y S8

! Signature of owner
INSPECTICH COPY




